V Our Lady of Compassion

Newsletter 3 Friday 4th October 2019

Catholic School Inspection Report

We have now received a copy of our Catholic School Inspection Report. You can
download and read the full report on our school website under Catholic life and RE
curriculum. The report focuses on the Catholic life of the school, our religious
education and our collective worship. We received an Outstanding grade in all areas.

Parents Evening Prize Bonkers Bingo!
Change of Date

There are still some places
available for our upcoming Prize
Please note: We have chanqed the dates Bonkers Bingo night! So come
of our parents evening to o .
Wednesday - 3:30 - 7:00pm and join us for an evening of fun,

Thursday -3:30 - 5:00pm games, raffles, prizes and music!
Letters will be sent home early next
week so you can book a slot with your .

child’s teacher. Tickets can be purchased from

your child’s class teacher.

Formby Football Tournament Science Workshops

A huge well done to all of the girls that
participated in the Formby Football The children were lucky enough to be
Tournament yesterday! It was great to visited by Adrian Bowden (Science
see so much enthusiasm and interest in expert) last Wednesday as part of their
the sport! Congratulations to our Year Science focus week. Adrian taught the
3&4 team for finishing in 1st place! children all about electricity in a fun and
We would also like to say thank you to practical way!

our Year 5 referees who showed great
professionalism and maturity throughout
the whole day!



Skipping Workshop Harvest Festival

As part of our PE Focus week the children have = We would like to invite our Reception parents to
taken part in a brilliant skipping workshop put our Harvest Festival on Friday 25th October at
on by ‘Skipping Workshops Ltd’. They have all 9:00am. We will be asking for £1 from each child
been taught the correct way to skip as well as which will be sent to CAFOD and put towards
different skills ranging in difficulty transitioning their Safe Water Scheme.
from Year 1 all the way through to Year 6.

Star of the week (27.9.19)
Reception - Logan
Year 1 - Campbell

Year 2 - Thomas
Year 3 - Jacob
Year 4 - Kira
Year 5 - Ellie-Rose
Year 6 - Charlie

Diary Dates

Friday 11th October - Parents Bonkers Bingo

Monday 14th October - Year 4 Reconciliation Meeting (6:30pm)

Tuesday 15th October - Stay and Play Nursery & Reception (9:00am - 10:00am)
Wednesday 16th October - Parents Evening (3:30pm - 7:00pm)

Wednesday 16th October - Stay and Play Nursery & Reception (9:00am - 10:00am)
Thursday 17th October - Stay and Play Reception (9:00am - 10:00am)

Thursday 17th October-Parents Evening (3:30-5pm)

Friday 25th October - Harvest Festival (9:00am Reception Parents invited)
Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November - HALF TERM

Monday 4th November - Year 4 Reconciliation Meeting (6:30pm)

Tuesday 5th November - Year 5 Bikeability

Monday 11th November - NSPCC Visit

Tuesday 12th November - Year 5 Bikeability

Monday 18th November - Year 4 Reconciliation Meeting (6:30pm)

Monday 25th November - Year 4 Reconciliation (7:00pm)

Tuesday 17th December - Flu Vaccination

Friday 20th December - End of Term (2:00pm finish)




